502325411 04/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| KWAN JUN CHOI | 04/07/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KI HO JIN |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | R602, 17TH BUILDING, RONGSHEN NEW CITY |
| City: | XIAMEN, FUJIAN |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 361022 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13870714 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: JCHOI@JCHOILAW.COM
Correspondent Name: JOHN H. CHOI, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 137 ORIENT WAY, SUITE 3C

Address Line 4: RUTHERFORD, NEW JERSEY 07070

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 101P004NP6-US |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN H. CHOI |
| Signature: | /JOHN H. CHOI/ |
| Date: | 04/26/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-04-07 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030292 FRAME: 0375 OP \$40.00 13870714

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

| | | | van Jun CHOI | |
|--|---|---|--|---|
| | | | i. 76, Nanli, Jiyuan Road nef District | |
| | | | amen, Fujian | |
| - Carlo | | | ina | |
| ereby sells, assigns and | transfers to Assignee | | | |
| | | | Ho JIN | |
| | | | 02, 17 th Building | |
| | | | ongshen New City amen, Fujian | |
| | | | ina 361022 | |
| | | | | |
| ts successors, assigns an oreign countries, in and | | | it, title and interest for th ich are disclosed in | e United States and all |
| (a) Patent Numl | | | dated | |
| (a) Faich Ruin | 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 | 00 00000000000000000000000000000000000 | yacı, | |
| (b) Application | for Letters Patent Ser | ial No. <u>12/65</u> | <u>8,473</u> Filed | February 4, 2010 |
| (c) Application | for Letters Patent whi | ich has been exe | cuted by the undersigned | l concurrently herewith |
| nd entitled | ROOF CONNE | CTING MECH. | ANISM OF FOLDABLE | TENT |
| IC CHIRCO | KOOI COINIL | craid inder | | |
| | \$ 1 m | | | |
| etters Patent which hav mprovements; and in an | e been or shall be file d to all original and re | d in the United ! elssued patents v | States and all other foreig | e and all other applications for an countries on any of said be issued in the United State |
| etters Patent which hav mprovements; and in an nd all foreign countries The A: | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvement ssignee may apply for | d in the United : elssued patents v s. and receive the | States and all other foreign which have been or shall Letters Patent in its own | n countries on any of said be issued in the United State name. When requested by |
| etters Patent which have a provements; and in an and all foreign countries The Assignee or its successignments, powers of a provements and the himal consider desirable for the succession of the succes | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvement ssignee may apply for ssors, the undersigned attorney, or other pape story thereof; and gen for aiding in securing | d in the United seissued patents vis. and receive the Assignor(s) wiers and communicately do everyt | States and all other foreign which have been or shall Letters Patent in its own il execute all other patenticate all facts known to hing possible which the | on countries on any of said be issued in the United State name. When requested by t applications; proper oaths, |
| etters Patent which have mprovements; and in an and all foreign countries The Assignee or its successignments, powers of a mprovements and the him hall consider desirable festing title in the Assign | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvement ssignee may apply for ssors, the undersigned attorney, or other pape story thereof; and gen for aiding in securing nee or its successors. | d in the United seissued patents vis. and receive the dia Assignor(s) with ers and communiterally do everytand maintaining | States and all other foreign which have been or shall. Letters Patent in its own il execute all other patenticate all facts known to hing possible which the proper patent protection. | m countries on any of said be issued in the United State name. When requested by t applications; proper oaths, im/her relating to the Assignee or its successors for the improvements and for |
| etters Patent which have mprovements; and in an and all foreign countries The Assignee or its successignments, powers of a mprovements and the hid hall consider desirable festing title in the Assignation of the assignment, grant and no assignment, grant | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvements ssignee may apply for ssors, the undersigned attorney, or other pape story thereof; and gen for aiding in securing thee or its successors. | d in the United seissued patents vis. and receive the disconnection of | States and all other foreign which have been or shall. Letters Patent in its own il execute all other patenticate all facts known to hing possible which the proper patent protection that to convey the rights a | m countries on any of said be issued in the United State name. When requested by t applications; proper oaths, im/her relating to the Assignee or its successors |
| etters Patent which have a provements; and in an and all foreign countries. The Assignee or its successignments, powers of a approvements and the highest fitter in the Assignation Assignation of a sasignment, grant and no assignment, grant | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvements ssignee may apply for ssors, the undersigned attorney, or other pape story thereof; and gen for aiding in securing thee or its successors. | d in the United seissued patents vis. and receive the disconnection of | States and all other foreign which have been or shall. Letters Patent in its own il execute all other patenticate all facts known to hing possible which the proper patent protection that to convey the rights a tent affecting such rights. | m countries on any of said be issued in the United State name. When requested by t applications; proper oaths, im/her relating to the Assignee or its successors for the improvements and found property described herein and property has been made |
| etters Patent which have mprovements; and in an and all foreign countries The Assignee or its successignments, powers of a mprovements and the his hall consider desirable festing title in the Assignation. | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvements ssignee may apply for ssors, the undersigned attorney, or other pape story thereof; and gen for aiding in securing thee or its successors. | d in the United seissued patents vis. and receive the disconnection of | States and all other foreign which have been or shall. Letters Patent in its own il execute all other patenticate all facts known to hing possible which the proper patent protection that to convey the rights a tent affecting such rights. | m countries on any of said be issued in the United State name. When requested by t applications; proper oaths, im/her relating to the Assignee or its successors for the improvements and for |
| etters Patent which have a mprovements; and in an and all foreign countries. The Assignee or its successignments, powers of a mprovements and the hid hall consider desirable festing title in the Assign Assign and no assignment, grants of other by the undersign | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvements ssignee may apply for ssors, the undersigned attorney, or other paper story thereof; and gen for aiding in securing thee or its successors. for warrants that he/shall, mortgage or license tied. | d in the United seissued patents vis. and receive the disconnection of | States and all other foreign which have been or shall. Letters Patent in its own ill execute all other patenticate all facts known to hing possible which the proper patent protection that to convey the rights a sent affecting such rights. ASSIGNATION ASSIG | m countries on any of said be issued in the United State name. When requested by t applications; proper oaths, im/her relating to the Assignee or its successors for the improvements and found property described herein and property has been made |
| etters Patent which have a provements; and in an and all foreign countries. The Assignee or its successignments, powers of a provements and the himal consider desirable festing title in the Assignand no assignment, grants of other by the undersign | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvements ssignee may apply for ssors, the undersigned attorney, or other pape story thereof; and gen for aiding in securing thee or its successors. | d in the United seissued patents vis. and receive the disconnection of | States and all other foreign which have been or shall. Letters Patent in its own ill execute all other patenticate all facts known to hing possible which the proper patent protection that to convey the rights a cent affecting such rights. ASSIGNATION ASSIG | m countries on any of said be issued in the United State name. When requested by t applications; proper oaths, im/her relating to the Assignee or its successors for the improvements and found property described herein and property has been made |
| etters Patent which have a mprovements; and in an and all foreign countries. The Assignee or its successignments, powers of a mprovements and the hid hall consider desirable festing title in the Assign Assign and no assignment, grants of other by the undersign | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvements ssignee may apply for ssors, the undersigned attorney, or other paper story thereof; and gen for aiding in securing thee or its successors. for warrants that he/shall, mortgage or license tied. | d in the United seissued patents vis. and receive the disconnection of | States and all other foreign which have been or shall. Letters Patent in its own ill execute all other patenticate all facts known to hing possible which the proper patent protection that to convey the rights a cent affecting such rights. ASSIGNATION ASSIG | m countries on any of said be issued in the United State name. When requested by t applications; proper oaths, im/her relating to the Assignee or its successors for the improvements and found property described herein and property has been made GNOR |
| cetters Patent which have a provements; and in an and all foreign countries. The Assignee or its successignments, powers of a mprovements and the hiddle consider desirable festing title in the Assign Assign and no assignment, grant to other by the undersign pated: | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvements ssignee may apply for ssors, the undersigned attorney, or other pape story thereof; and gen for aiding in securing nee or its successors. for warrants that he/sh t, mortgage or license and. , 2011 | d in the United seissued patents vis. and receive the Assignor(s) with the Assignor(s) with the Assignor and communities and communities and maintaining the has the full right or other agreements. | States and all other foreign which have been or shall. Letters Patent in its own ill execute all other patenticate all facts known to him possible which the proper patent protection that to convey the rights a cent affecting such rights. ASSIGNATION ASSIGN | m countries on any of said be issued in the United State name. When requested by t applications; proper oaths, im/her relating to the Assignee or its successors for the improvements and found property described herein and property has been made GNOR |
| cetters Patent which have mprovements; and in an and all foreign countries. The Assignee or its successignments, powers of amprovements and the hiddle consider desirable fresting title in the Assign Assign and no assignment, grant to other by the undersign Dated: | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvements ssignee may apply for ssors, the undersigned attorney, or other pape story thereof; and gen for aiding in securing nee or its successors. for warrants that he/sh t, mortgage or license and. , 2011 | d in the United seissued patents vis. and receive the Assignor(s) with the Assignor(s) with the and communiterally do every the and maintaining or other agreements or other agreements outposes set fortions. | States and all other foreign which have been or shall. Letters Patent in its own ill execute all other patenticate all facts known to him proper patent protection which the proper patent protection and to convey the rights a cent affecting such rights. ASSIGNATION ASS | mame. When requested by tapplications; proper oaths, im/her relating to the Assignee or its successors for the improvements and found property described herein and property has been made GNOR |
| cetters Patent which have mprovements; and in an and all foreign countries. The Assignee or its successignments, powers of a mprovements and the hiddle consider desirable fresting title in the Assign Assign and no assignment, grant to other by the undersign Dated: | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvements ssignee may apply for ssors, the undersigned attorney, or other pape story thereof; and gen for aiding in securing nee or its successors. for warrants that he/sh t, mortgage or license and. , 2011 | d in the United seissued patents vis. and receive the Assignor(s) with the Assignor(s) with the and communiterally do every the and maintaining or other agreements or other agreements outposes set fortions. | States and all other foreign which have been or shall. Letters Patent in its own ill execute all other patenticate all facts known to him proper patent protection which the proper patent protection and to convey the rights a cent affecting such rights. ASSIGNATION ASS | mame. When requested by tapplications; proper oaths, im/her relating to the Assignee or its successors for the improvements and found property described herein and property has been made GNOR |
| cetters Patent which have a more all foreign countries. The Assignee or its successignments, powers of a mprovements and the hiddle consider desirable festing title in the Assignation other by the undersign countries. Dated: 07 04 | e been or shall be file d to all original and re on said improvements ssignee may apply for ssors, the undersigned attorney, or other pape story thereof; and gen for aiding in securing nee or its successors. for warrants that he/sh t, mortgage or license and. , 2011 | d in the United seissued patents vis. and receive the Assignor(s) with the Assignor(s) with the and communiterally do every the and maintaining or other agreements or other agreements outposes set fortions. | States and all other foreign which have been or shall. Letters Patent in its own ill execute all other patenticate all facts known to him possible which the proper patent protection which to convey the rights a cent affecting such rights. ASSIGNATION TO A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PATENTY OF THE PATE | mame. When requested by tapplications; proper oaths, im/her relating to the Assignee or its successors for the improvements and found property described herein and property has been made GNOR |

RECORDED: 04/26/2013

PATENT REEL: 030292 FRAME: 0376